your

EN (@) Read he eni nsiruction manual before you start nsalaion and assemby. f you have the warnings
local distributor for assistance.
A\ CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instabilly causing possible injury.
~ Mounts must be attached i + installation may serious
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
- This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed, Keep these items away from children,
- This product s intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received al parts according to the component checklist pior o installtion. If any pats are missing or fauty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement

Check that the bracket d safe 10 use at regular ntervals (at least every three months).
DE (@) Bite vor Beginn der Montage und Bite sich mit dem Handler bei Fragen genin
Verbindung setzen
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht Gberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein
. ge kann Schaden oder Verlet Folge haben

. Die Montage des Produktes salte nur von 3

. o n
Konnen.

. von Geraten und
- Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses o n Diese Teile von Kindern fenhalten
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Venwendung des Produktes im AuGienbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden faren.

'WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bautelleliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehienden Tellen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

fragen.
WARTUNG: Die (am besten

FR @ Li le X linstall sl
veullez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
ATTI i

ENTION: Luisation de produits pius. q indiqués tentiell
s de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

L
personnes.
-Un doivent étre uilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité  de I tous I o
- Uilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

- Ce produt est prévu uniquement pour une utiisation a lintérieur. L utlisation de ce produt a Iextérieur produit ou
nnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon lalste ts. Si une pidce ou
endommagée, téléphonez & votre distributeur local pour quii la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: Aintervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utiisation sre et fiable

RU i B:
O o o e
Tpasu.
- Yoerecs rasoaner
' HE NEPETST)

. conegpent .

« Raseiih peniasaen pat

eCTHM BACTDOCTDRHTENeM 10 B07POCy .

o ),
ES
o Jrttich

. porp e

- Este producto i fal e

IMPORTANTE: Asegi 2 o Si oesta dafada,

distibuidor,

PT @ o a 2 2 o por favor,
seu distrbuidor local para assisténcia
por p
seg
NAO APERTE
3 s . 0. Se alguma peca estiver fakando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
ditrbuidor loca para substuicao
ARy Bl A 1o d 530 o el 1 o8 5ia O il 1 05 SIS 1 e 08 A, S 1 e 5 o
s 0 i 3 D1 1y A ) 20 55,50 950 0m 58 559 i g g i ) oy 5 s

ALY e i i B e IS a0 o5 g o
o o216 g 5 58 a5 g i

ot a5 3 3003 339 S 500 Shind 039 5.

At et Syl ) 5D S B

e e a5 e el 5 05 i 5 3 50 ) 8 ) o e 0 e D 080 g e e
g

BAEL BT AR RS TEVE LS, BEEL THHLEDY

JA (@ BEPRITERBENIL T
<,
A\ R ERTSRLYBORROERR.
CZOY MR ORRSEDIETICE
|ZEREBLCET T

I BE S| SECTBNEBUES,

1 TEEL BRI IC S BB P EA LS HESE3 SR T BN BUET.
S BPIDNBENT HADBBETOCLEL,
. 8 SR—3 Y MERSITEABEIIL TSR,
x ATERLTHOT EHOLSICLTIEEL
- ARBIRRHAALSBET ZERIEDBHURSHEENTOET NEBSTFROFOBH ENEFICREL TR,
SREARROGEENEL (LY AUARACERY OL MEOTRE PAURELACNIS)ET.

! 23

BE: REIETST BRERDF 17U NTRL R TOBIASF B HHT EL,
BREHRLSEVEE PRBEDBAK TROICH Y, SEELOBEDREE A BE CTRBEL,
RIEE: TS5 IRRICERT Bl BINIC (D5 {EE32BBIF Ty I LTI,

VSEVEN

Model: DM1TA

User Manual
Benutzerhandbuch
Manuel de I'utilisateur

Manual del usuario

Manuale utente

& 75x75/100x100

+35°

-35°




(jum (oo (o

M4x12 (x4) M4x16 (x4) M5x12 (x4)
M-A M-B M-

s

M5x16 (x4) D5 (x4)
M-D M-E




